
TRISHAKTI INDUSTRIES LIMITED 

Date: November 6, 2025 

The Manager The Company Secretary 

Corporate Relationship Department The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited 

BSE Limited 7, Lyons Range 

1st Floor, New Trading Wing, Kolkata-700001 

Rotunda Building, 

P J Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, 

Mumbai - 400001 

BSE Security Code: 531279 

BSE Security Code: 531279 CSE Scrip Code: 10030166 

Subject: Outcome of Board Meeting held on 6t November, 2025 and Submission of Un-audited 
Financial Results (Standalone and consolidated) for the quarter and six months ended 30t 
September, 2025 

Pursuant to Regulation 30 and 33 read with Schedule III of Securities and Exchange Board of India 

(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015 (‘SEBI Listing Regulations’), 

we wish to inform you that the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held today, i.e., 

06.11.2025 has interalia, considered and approved the following: 

i) the Un-audited Financial Results of the Company (standalone and consolidated) for the 

Quarter and six months ended 30th September, 2025. We are enclosing the Unaudited 

Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year 

ended September, 2025, along with the Limited Review Report, issued by the Statutory 

Auditors of the Company. 

ii) Postal Ballot Notice for obtaining shareholders’ approval for re-appointment of Mr. Suresh 

Jhanwar (DIN: 00568879) as Chairman Cum Managing Director for a period of 3 (three) years 

with effect from 30.09.2025. 

The Board Meeting commenced at 1:00 P.M (IST) and concluded at 03:00 P.M (IST). 

-The aforesaid information is also being made available on the Company’s website at 

www.trishakti.com. 

This is for your information and record. 

Thanking You, 

Yours Faithfully, 

For Trishakti Industries Limited 

TRISHAKTI INDUSTRIES LIMITED 
Suresh Qg 

s D — TN e R 
Suresh Jhanwar 

Managing Director 

DIN: 00568879 

Director 

CIN: L31909WRBI1 985PLC039462 | GSTIN: 1 9AAACTO150B1ZH 

Regd. Office: Godrej Genesis, Salt Lake City, Sector-V, 10th Floor, Unit No. 1007, Kolkata-70009 

Phone: +9133400504 73 Email: info@trishakti.com | Website: www.trishakti.com 



TELEPHONE : 22126253, 2212-8016 A G. BASU & Co. BAsU HOUSE 
WEBSITE : www.gbasuandcompany.org CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS IST FLOOR 
E-MAIL : s.lahiri@gbasu.com 3. CHOWRINGHEE APPROACH 

anusree Iahiri@gmail.com KOLKATA-700 072 

Independent Auditors Report on the Review of the Un-audited Consolidated Financial 
Results of TRISHAKTI INDUSTRIES LTD for the quarter ended on 30t September 2025 and 
the year-to-date results for the period from 1 April 2025 to 30 September, 2025, pursuant 
to Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 
2015. 

To 

The Board of Directors of 

TRISHAKTI INDUSTRIES LIMITED 

1. We have reviewed the accompanying statement of un-audited consolidated financial results 
(“the Statement”) of TRISHAKTI INDUSTRIES LIMITED ("the Holding Company”) and its 

subsidiary ( the Holding Company and its subsidiary together referred to as “the Group”) for the 
quarter ended on 30 September , 2025 and the year-to-date results for the period from 1%t April 
2025 to 30" September 2025 , being submitted by the Holding Company pursuant to the 
requirement of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) 
Regulations, 2015, as amended (the “listing Regulations”). 

2. The Statement, which is the responsibility of the Holding Company’s Management and approved 
by the Holding Company’s Board of Directors, has been prepared in accordance with the 

recognition and measurement principles laid down in the Indian Accounting Standard 34 
“Interim Financial Reporting” (“IND AS 34”), prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 
2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted 
in India. Our responsibility is to express a conclusion on the Statement based on our review. 

3. We conducted our review of the Statement in accordance with the Standard on Review 
Engagements (SRE) 2410, “Review of Interim Financial Information Performed by the Independent 

Auditor of the Entity”, issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India (ICAI). 

A review of interim financial information consists of making inquiries, primarily of the Company’s 
personnel responsible for financial and accounting matters, and applying analytical and other 
review procedures. A review is substantially less in scope than an audit conducted in accordance 
with Standards on Auditing specified under section 143(10) of the Companies Act, 2013 and 

consequently does not enable us to obtain assurance that we would become aware of all significant 
matters that might be identified in an audit. Accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion. 

Independent Auditors Report on the Review of the Un-audited Consolidated Financial Results of 
TRISHAKTI INDUSTRIES LTD for the Quarter and Half-Year ended Sept 30, 2025- Page 1 of 2 
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4. The Statement includes the financial results of the following entities: 

The Holding Company- Trishakti Industries Limited and 

its Subsidiary- Trishakti Capital Limited; 

5. Other Matters: 

The Consolidated financial results include the unaudited financial result and financial 
information of the subsidiary, whose financial statements , before consolidation 
adjustments, reflect total income of o.10 Lakhs and o.10 Lakhs, net profit/(Loss) after tax of 
Rs (1.90)Lakhs and Rs(4.10) Lakhs and total comprehensive income after tax of Rs (1.52) 
Lakhs and Rs (4.30) Lakhs, for the quarter ended on 30t September,2025 and for the period 
from 1% April 2025 to 30" September 2025 respectively, as considered in the consolidated 
financial results, which have been reviewed by another auditor whose report on the financial 
statements has been furnished to us by the management of the Holding Company. 

Our opinion on the consolidated financial results, in so far as it relates to the amounts and 
disclosures in respect of the subsidiary, is solely reliant on the report of the auditor of the 
subsidiary and is not modified in this respect. 

6.Based on our review, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that the 
accompanying Statement, prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement 
principles laid down in the aforesaid Indian Accounting Standard and other accounting 
principles generally accepted in India, has not disclosed the information required to be 
disclosed in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure 
Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended, including the manner in which it is to be 
disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement. 

For G. BASU & CO. 
Chartered Accountants 
R No.-301174E 

? ,.,U 
Salyapny: andyuaaflny: 

™. Ne nse\oa) 

Place of Signature : Kolkata 

Dated : November 6 2025 

Independent Auditors Report on the Review of the Un-audited Consolidated Financial Results of 
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TRISHAKTT INDUSTRIES LIMITED 

GODREJ GENESIS, SALTLAKE CITY, SECTOR-V 10TH FLOOR, UNIT NO-1007, KOLKATA -700091 
CIN : L31909WB1985PLC039462 
PHONE NO : +91 33 4005 0473 
WEBSITE : www.trishakti.com 

Statement of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30 Sept 2025 

(Rs in lacs, except as otherwise stated) PART | 
Quarter ended Half year Ended Year ended 

Sl No. Particulars 30th Sept | 30th June | 30th Sept | 30th Sept | 30th Sept | 31st March 
2025 2025 2024 2025 2024 2025 

(Unudited).| (Unudited) | (Unudited) | (Unudited) | (Unudited) | (Audited) 

1 Revenue from operations 665.07 408.38 284.67 107345 1,426.14 1,702.40 

2 Other Income 381 1.59 049 5.40 0.50 172.31 

3 Total Revenue (1+2) 668.88 409.97 285.16 1,078.85 1,426.63 1.874.71 

4 Expenses 
) Cost of materials consumed = < = = - = 

b) Purchase of Stock in Trade 3 - - - & . 

) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress - - 0.00 - 819.46 819.46 

jand stock in trade 
d) Employee benefit expenses 124.61 98.78 2642 22339 49.35 164.81 

«) Finance Cost 76.16 77.16 2114 15332 38.06 149.24 

) Depreciation & Amortisation expenses 10442 74.14 19.02 178.56 2871 120.47 
) Other expenses 14996 4116 108 86 191.12 194.34 243.06 

Total expenses 45515 291.24 175.45 74639 112992 1,497.04 

5 Profit before exceptional items and tax (3-4) 21373 118.73 109.72 33246 296.12 377.68 

6 Exceptional item - - - - - - 

/ Profit before tax (5-6) 21373 118.73 109.72 33246 296.72 377.68 

8 Tax Expenses 
(a) Current Tax 55.00 30.00 23.00 85.00 69.00 67.00 

(b) Deferred Tax - - - - (46.93) 

Total tax expenses 55.00 30.00 23.00 85.00 69.00 20.07 

9 Profit for the period/ year (7-8) 158.73 88.73 86.72 24746 21712 357.60 

Attributable to 
Owners of the parent 158.85 88.86 83.66 2417 23.74 355.53 

Non Controlling Interest (0.12) (0.13) 3.05 (0.25)) 3.98 207 

10 Other Comprehensive Income (net of tax) 
Items that will not be reclassified to Profit & Loss 

Fair value changes of Non-current Investment (net of taxes) 66.61 5792 (49.18)| 124.53 5.17 (65.89) 

Attributable to 
‘Owners of the parent 66.58 57.96 (48.31)) 124.54 5.55 (65.48)| 

Non Controlling Interest 0.03 (0.04) (0.87) (0.01) (0.38), (0.41) 
n Total Comprehensive Income (after tax) (9+10) 22534 146.65 3755 371.99 23289 291.72 

Attributable to 
Owners of the parent 22544 146.81 3535 371225 22929 290.05 

Non Controlling Interest (0.10)) (0.16)) 218 (0.26) 3.60 1.67 

12 Paid up Equity Share Capital - Face Value Rs. 2/- each 32823 32823 298.68 32823 298.68 32823 

13 Other equity 2,29591 

14 Earning per share of Rs. 2/~ each (Not Annualised) 

Basic ( Rupees) 097 0.54 0.58 1.52 139 230 

Diluted (Rupees) 097 0.54 0.58 1.52 139 230 

Notes: As per "Annexure A"attached 
In terms of our report of even date 

For G. BASU & CO. 

Chartered Accountants 

R. No.-301174E 

14 
Satyeprya Banoy(wadlx 

Partner 

(M. No.-058108) 

oo M. 05208 .87 
Place: 

Dated: 

o< Uf Rt 
Kolkata 

6th November, 2025 

TRISHAKT) INDUSTRI
ES LIMITED 

e — T
 



TRISHAKTI INDUSTRIES LIMITED 
‘GODREJ GENESIS, SALTLAKE CITY, SECTOR-Y 10TH FLOOR, UNIT NO-1007, KOLKATA -700091 

CIN : L31909WB1985PLC039462 
PHONE NO : +91 33 4005 0473 
'WEBSITE : www.trishakti.com 

Statement of Consolidated unaudited segment wise Revenue, Result, Assets and liabilities for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 
2025 

(Rs in lacs, except as otherwise stated) 
Quarter cnded Half year ended __|Vear ended 

i 30th Sept. | 30th June | 30th Sept | 30th Sept | 30th Sept | 315t March 
2025 2025 2024 2025 2024 2025 

(Unudited) | (Unudited) | Unudited) | (Umudited) | (Umndited) | _(Audited) 

1. Segment Revenue 
. Heavy Equipment Hiring 55300 36007 8145 91317 9087 547.36 
o. Commision & Consulatncy Business i - 167.34 a 37601 390.03 

. Others 113.60 4831 3587 16191 95925 93153 
4. Unallocable 218 159 049 37 0.50 579 

Total 66889 40997 28516 L0786 142664 187472 
Less: Inter segment revenue = 2 E - - 

[Total Revenue 6839 40997 2516 L0786 143664 L#TATZ 

2. Segment Results 

o. Heavy Equipment Hiring 218 21284 2048 43473 2014 364.40 
b. Commision & Consulatncy Business 2 3 14606 ] 34633 34830 
. Others 3418 47.62 (45.34) 81.80 (18.59) (31.40)) 

I:: depneat profisbeface tuterast, axand excopliomal.© ooy dauds o mine | Sies 348.88 681.30 

Less: i) Finance Cost 7616 7216 203 15332 3806 14924 
i) Other unallocable expenditure (381) 6456 (781) 3075 14.10 15438 

PRPRANG B Ctinaiey oo ekt it 21372 118.73 109.70 33246 29672 37769 exceptional items 

[Exceptional item = L 8 . . . 

[Profitloss) from confinuing operations before tax 3572 1873 1097033246 29672 37769 

5~ Scgment Assets 
2. Heavy Equipment Hiring 1224500 509634 116217 1224500 116217 487203 
. Commision & Consulatney Business 61870 66142 0314 61870 503.14 66191 
. Others 127351 48870 136058 127351 136058 94434 
4. Unallocable 28957 04873 10407 28957 10407 355,81 

[Total Segment Assets (4) 1942678 709519 32996 1442678 311996 683459 

i Scgment Liabilites 
2. Heavy Equipment Hiring 1062002 325195 75074 10,620.02 75974 297786 
o. Commision & Consulatncy Business « . . 3 - - 
c. Others - - 3742 - 37.42 - 

. Unallocable 70763 106736 90619 70763 90610 122349 

[Total Segment Liabilities (8) 1132765 431981 170335 1132765 1L70335 40138 

Capital Employed (A - B) 309913 287538 142661 309903 142661  2,63325 

Notes: As per "Annexure A" attached 

In terms of our report of even date 

For G. BASU & CO. 
harte d Accountants 

¢ a;?e:fo.fifl\
fiAE 

. 

/ s 

TRISHAKT! INDUST
RIES LIMITEw 

Satyaprys Bandyopachyey 

s 

Partner 

-058108) s Director 

28OS 1B B oSV, 
Place: Kolkata 
Dated: 6th Novemvber, 2025 

T et 



TRISHAKTI INDUSTRIES LIMITED 
GODREJ GENESIS, SALTLAKE CITY, SECTOR-V 10TH FLOOR, UNIT NO-1007, KOLKATA -700091 

CIN : L31909WB198SPLC039462 . 
PHONE NO : 91 33 4005 0473 
WEBSITE : www.trishakti.com 

Consolidated Statement of Assets & Liabilities as at 30th September 2025 
(Allamounts in Rs. Lacs unless otherwise stated) 

Asat i As 2 Particulars 30, 2025 at March 31, 2025 

) ASSETS 
1) NON CURRENT ASSETS 

a) Property, plant and equipment & Intangible Assets 
i) Property, plant and equipment 7,607.13 361263 
i) Intangible Assets .0.97 122 
i) Capital Work in Progress 2,536.57 13000 
b Financial assets 

(i) Investments 61239 83186 
) Other Non-currrent assets 2122 .72 
d) Deferred Tax Assets (Net) 254 44.38 

10,780.82 4,697.82 
2) CURRENT ASSETS 

a) Inventories 11.80 11.80 
b) Financial assets 

() Trade receivables 
Billed 153252 1,028.64 
Unbilled 21647 1113 

(i Cash and Cash Equivalents 107.50 230.20 
(ii)Bank Balance other than (i) 63530 211 
(i) Loans - 184 
(v) Other Current Financial Assets 006 263.49 

©) Current Tax assets - - 
d) Other Current Assets 1,681.60 587.55 

2,185.25 213676 
TOTAL ASSETS 14,966.07 6,834.59 

1) EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 
1) Eequiy 

a) Equity Share Capital 32823 3283 
b) Other Equity 
Reserves 2,668.17 2,295.91 
~Share application Money (Pending Allottment) 633.19 - 
<) Non Controlling Interest 884 9.10 

3638.43 2633.24 
2) LIABILITIES 
i) NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES 

3) Finandial liabiities 
(i) Borrowings 240001 233765 

b) Provisions 330 330 
©) Deferred Tax Liabilities (Net) 430 - 
d) Other Non-current liabilities 6,339.77 - 

8,756.39 2,34095 
ii) CURRENT LIABILITIES 

a) Financial liabilities 
(i) Borrowings 21753 954.51 
(ijTrade Payables 
- Outstanding dues to micro & small enterprises - 

- Outstanding dues to creditors other than micro & small enterprises 

(ifijProvisions - - 
b) Other financial iabilities 366.56 857.28 
(¢) Income Tax Liabilities (Net) 81.16 4859 
(d) Other Current Liabilities - - 

257125 1,860.39 
11,327.64 420134 

TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 14,966.07 6,834.59 
Notes: As per "Annexure A" attached 

In terms of our report of even date 
For G. BASU & CO. 
hartered Accountants STRIES LIMITE cl R No-301174E lfllSHAKTI INDUSTRIES LIMITED 

Salyaprwip :my' padhyay Drector 

(M. No.-058108) 

wnXCOSR 10R. BHOLVP B2 
Place: Kolkata 
Dated: 6th Novemvber, 2025 



TRISHAKTI INDUSTRIES LIMITED 

GODREJ GENESIS, SALTLAKE CITY, SECTOR-V 10TH FLOOR, UNIT NO-1007, KOLKATA -700091 

CIN : L31909WB1985PLC039462 

PHONE NO : +91 33 4005 0473 

WEBSITE : www.trishakti.com 

Consolidated Cash Flow Statement for the half year ended September 30, 2025 

(All amounts in Rs Lacs, unless otherwise stated) 
Half year ended Hall year ended 
30th Sept 2025 30th Sept 2024 

Particulars (Unaudited) (Unaudited) 

A Cash Flow from Operating Activities 

Net Profit before Tax and extra-ordinary items 33246 2672 
Adjustment to reconcile profit 
before tax to Net Cash Flow 
Depreciation 17856 w7 
Interest/Dividend 302 - 
Interest Paid 15332 3806 

32886 66.77 
Operating Profit before Working Capital Changes 66132 363.49 
Adjustment for increase / decrease in Inventories - 81946 
Adjustment for increase / decrease in Trade Receivables 709,22 78526 
Adjustment for increase / decrease in Short Term Loans & Advances & Current 

Assets 88327 1611 
Adjustment for increase / decrease in Other Current Liabiities 5,961.00 436851 -364.06 31375 
Cash Generated from Operation 5,029.83 4978 
Taxes Expenses 12357 1519 
Cash Flow before Exceptional tems : 5,153.40 6433 
Exceptional item 2 5 
et Cash from Operating Activities (A) 5,153.40 64.93 

B Cash Flow from Investing Activities : 
Purchase of Property Plant & Equipment 657938 -1,13260 
Sale of Property Plant & Equipment - - 
Purchase of Non-Current Investments 21919 -124.06 
Sale of Non-Current Investments 292 - 
Interest Received 0.10 
Net Cash from Investing Activities (8) 635716 +1,256.66 

C Cash Flow from Financing Activities: 
Adjustment for increase /Decrease in Long Term Borrowings 7136 127429 
Adjustment for increase /Decrease in Short Term Borrowings 116302 2340 
Share Application Money Pending Allotment 63319 - 
Dividend Paid : = 
Interest Paid 15332 -38.06 
Net Cash from Financing Activities (C) 171425 121283 
Net increase in Cash and Cash Equivalents (A+8+) 51049 2110 

Cash and Cash equivalents at the begining of the period 2231 2148 
Cash and Cash equivalents at the end of the period 742.80 4258 

51049 2110 
Note: The above Cash Flow Statement has been prepared under the Indirect Method as set out in the Indian Accounting Standard (INDAS ) 7 as 
Statement of Cash Flows 

Notes: As per "Annexure A”attached 

In terms of our report of evea date 

For G, BASU & CO. 
Chartered Accountants 

R. No.-301174E 

S OSR10B BMOE VTo 8y, Sm._rff.'.iy"s'ém, 
Place:  Kolkata 
Doted: 6t November, 2025 

TRISHAKT INDUSTRIES 

Directar 



TRISHAKTI INDUSTRIES LIMITED 
‘GODREJ GENESIS, SALTLAKE CITY, SECTOR-V 10TH FLOOR, 

UNIT NO-1007, KOLKATA -700091 
PHONE NO: +91 33 4005 0473 

CIN : L31909WB1985PLC039462 
Website: www.trishakti.com 

Annexure-A 

Notes to and forming part of the Statement of Consolidated Unaudited financial results for the quarter and 

half year ended 30" September 2025: 

1. The above financial results were reviewed, by the Audit Committee and thereafter the Board of 
Directors has approved the above results, at their respective meetings held on 6" November, 
2025. 

In compliance with Regulation 33 of the Securities Exchange Board of India (“SEBI”) 

(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, a limited review of the 
consolidated financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30" September 2025 has been 

carried out by the Statutory auditors. The statutory auditors have expressed an unmodified 
conclusion on the same. 

These financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian 
Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of Companies Act 2013 read 

with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules 2015 and relevant amendment 
thereof. 

The Figures for the previous periods/year are re-classified/re-arranged/regrouped wherever 

necessary to confirm to the current period/year’s classification. 

As per our report of even date 

For G. BASU & CO. 
Chartered Accountants 

R. No.-301174E 

/L,{,,A.,LL} 
Salyapriys Bandyopadhyay 

P artner 
(M. No.-058108) 

/WS 
Place: Kolkata 

Date: 6" November, 2025 TRISHAKT! INDUSTRIES LIMITED 

TS DN 

Director 

UDINSOSRI0B B /oS Vf
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Independent Auditor's Report on the Review of the Un-audited Standalone Financial Results of 
TRISHAKTI INDUSTRIES LIMITED for the quarter ended on 30™ September 2025 and the year-to-date 
results for the period from 1* April 2025 to 30" September, 2025 pursuant to Regulation 33 of the SEBI 
(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. 

To 

The Board of Directors of 
Trishakti Industries Limited. 

1. We have reviewed the accompanying statement of un-audited standalone financial results (“the Statement”) 
of Trishakti Industries Limited ("the Company”) for the quarter ended on 30" September 2025 and the 
year-to-date results for the period from 1" April 2025 to 30" September, 2025 being submitted by the 
Company pursuant to the requirement of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure 
Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended(the “listing Regulations”) 

2. This Statement, which is the responsibility of the Company’s Management and approved by the Company’s 
Board of Directors, has been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid 
down in the Indian Accounting Standard 34 “Interim Financial Reporting” (“IND AS 34"), prescribed under 
Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting 
principles generally accepted in India. Our responsibility is to express a conclusion on the Statement based on 
our review. 

3. We conducted our review of the Statement in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagements (SRE) 
2410, “Review of Interim Financial Information Performed by the Independent Auditor of the Entity”, issued by 
the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India (ICAI). A review of interim financial information consists of 
making inquiries, primarily of the Company’s personnel responsible for financial and accounting matters, and 
applying analytical and other review procedures. A review is substantially less in scope than an audit conducted 
in accordance with Standards on Auditing specified under section 143(10) of the Companies Act, 2013 and 
consequently does not enable us to obtain assurance that we would become aware of all significant matters that 
might be identified in an audit. Accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion. 

4. Based on our review, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that the accompanying 
Statement, prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the aforesaid 
Indian Accounting Standard and other accounting principles generally accepted in India, has not disclosed the 

information required to be disclosed in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure 
Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended, including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it 
contains any material misstatement. 

For G. BASU & CO. 

Place : Kolkata Satyapriya Bandyopadhyay 
Partner 

(M. No.-058108 
Dated: November 6", 2025 » ) 

Pagelof1l 



TRISHAKTI INDUSTRIES LIMITED 
GODREJ GENESIS, SALTLAKE CITY, SECTOR-V 10TH FLOOR, UNIT NO-1007, KOLKATA -700091 

Cr : L31909WB1985PLC039462 
PHONE NO : +91 33 4005 0473 
WEBSITE : www.trishakti.com 

Statement of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30 Sept 2025 

PART | (Rs in lacs, except as otherwise stated) 

Quarter ended Half year Ended | Year ended 
::) Particulars 30th Sept | 30th June | 30th Sept | 30th Sept | 30th Sept | 31st March 

2025 2025 2024 2025 2024 2025 
(Unaudited)| (Unaudited)| (Unaudited)] (Unaudited)| (Unaudited)| (Audited) 

| 1 Revenue from operations 665.07 408.38 21239 1,073.45 1,191.18 1,499 46 

| 2| Other Income 3.71 159 049 5.30 050 20347 
3| Total Revenue (1+2) 66878 | 409.97 21288 | 107875 | 119168 ] 170293 

| 4 | Expenses 
1 a) Cost of materials consumed - - - - - - 

b) Purchase of Stock in Trade - - - - - - 

| ¢) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in- 2 - 2 < 684.81 684.81 
brogress and stock in trade 
d) Employee benefit expenses 123.10 97.28 2410 22038 44.96 155.99 
¢) Finance Cost 76.16 77.16 20.56 153.32 36.65 147.15 

) Depreciation & Amortisation expenses 104.08 73.80 17.88 177.88 2757 117.87 

¢) Other expenses 149.81 40.80 105.61 190.61 187.24 234.17 

Total expenses 45318 289.04 T68.14 742.09]  98123| 133999 
5| Profit before exceptional items and tax (3-9) 21563 120.93 w73 336.56 21045 362.95 
6 | Exceptional item - - 2 > g 
7 Profit before tax (5-6) 215.63 120.93 4473 336.56 21045 362.95 

8 | Tax Expenses 
| (a) Current Tax 55.00 30.00 8.00 85.00 48.00 55.00 

(b) Deferred Tax - - - - (46.82) 

Total tax expenses 55.00 30.00 8.00 85.00 48.00 818 
9 Profit for the period/ year (7-8) 160.63 90.93 36.73 251.56 162.45 354.77 

10 | Other Comprehensive Income (net of tax) 
Ttems that will not be reclassified to Profit & Loss 

Fair value changes of Non-current Investment (net of 66.24 5849  (3438) 12473 1141 (59.24) 
taxes) 

11 | Total Comprehensive Income (after tax) (9+10) 22687 149.43 185 37629 17386 29553 
12| Paid up Equity Share Capital - Face Value Rs. 2/- each 32823 32823 298.68 32823 298.68 328.23 
13| Other equity 228333 
14 | Earning per share of Rs. 2/- each (Not Annualised) 

Basic ( Rupees) 0.98 0.56 025 154 1.09 228 
Diluted (Rupees) 0.98 0.56 0.25 1.54 1.09 228 

Notes: As per "Annexure A"attached 

In terms of our report of even date 
For G. BASU & CO. 
Chartered Accountants 

& 
R. No.-301174E 

22 
Satyapriya Bandyopadhyay 

Partner 
(M. No.-058108) 

w2052 109 BMOSVPI 7 

Place: Kolkata 
Dated: 6th November, 2025 

TRISHAKTI INDUSTRIES LiMITEL 
Sy | 

Director



TRISHAKTI INDUSTRIES LIMITED 
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es for the quarter and half year ended 30 Sept 2025 Statement of standalone unaudited segment wise Revenue, Result, Assets and liabili 

(Rs in lacs, except as otherwise stated) 

Quarter ended Half year ended Vear ended 

! 30th Sept | 30th June . 30th Sept | 30th Sept | 31st March 
Particulars 
e 2025 2025 | OMSePt2024 | Tpgp 2024 2025 

Unaudited)| (Unaudited)] _ (Unaudited) | (Unaudited)] (Unaudited) | (Audited) 

1. Segment Revenue 
a. Heavy Equipment Hiring 553.10 360.07 81.46 913.17 90.87 547.36 

. Commission & Consuliancy Buisness - a 16734 . 37601 390,03 

. Others 113.50 4831 (3641) 16181 72429 75974 
4. Unallocable 218 159 049 3m 0.50 579 

Total 668.78 40997 2288 107875 L19L6S 170293 

Less: Inter segment revenue : E : . - . 

[Total Revenue 687840997 31288 107875 LI9Les 170293 

2 Scgment Results 
. Heavy Equipment Hiring N8y 21284 2048 43473 2114 36440 
b. Commission & Consultancy Buisness g . 14823 s 348.50 348.30 
. Others 3418 462 (11595) 8180 (111.33) (62.93) 

Tota) segruesit profits before interest, tax sud 256.07 26045 5276 51653 25832 649.77 
exceptional items 

[Less: i) Finance Cost 76.16 71.16 20.56 153.32 36.65 147.15 

i) Other unallocable expenditure @51y 6236 253 2665 1122 13967 

Proit(loss) from continuing operations bfore tax and TR s 0es —_ 
exceptional items 

[Exceptional item 5 . - - - - 

[Profit/loss) from confinuing operafions before tax 2156312093 W73 33636 21045 36295 

3 Scgment Assets 
. Heavy Equipment Hiring 1224500 509534 L6217 1224500 116217 487203 
b, Commission & Consultancy Buisness 61870 66142 50314 61870 503.14 66191 
c. Others. 1,267.00 479.82 1,172.17 1,267.00 1,172.17 1,029.28 

4. Unallocable 27966 940.59 4878 27966 14878 23321 

[Total Segment Assets () 1441036717707 798636 1441036 298636 679643 

7 Segment Liabiliies 
la. Heavy Equipment Hiring 10,620.02 3251.95 759.74 10,620.02 759.74 297786 

b. Commission & Consultancy Buisness 5 . - : : ~ 
. Others a s 3237 : 3237 : 
4. Unallocable 80249 1,16423 94848 80249 04848 120701 

[Total Segment Liabilities (B) 11,422.51 4,416.18 1,740.59 11,422.51 1,740.59 4,184.87 

Capital Employed (A-B) 2,987.85 2,760.98 1,245.67 2,987.85 1,245.67 2,611.56 

Notes: As per "Annexure A"attached 
In terms of our report of even date 

For G. BASU & CO. 
Chartered Accountants 

R. No.-301174E TRISHAKT INDUSTRIES LIMITED 

.//fi« A%V’ e e— O~ o 

Satyapriya Bandyopadhyay 
Partner 

(M. No.-058108) Director 
‘73’5‘70_&{%’97? 

Place: Kolkata 
Dated: 6th November, 2025
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Standalone Statement of Assets & Liabilities as at 30th September 2025 
(All amounts in Rs Lacs, unless otherwise stated) 

Particulars Aeat peat 
Sept 30, 2025 March 31, 2025 

1) ASSETS 
1) NON CURRENT ASSETS 

a) Property, plant and equipment & Intangible Assets . 
i) Property, plant and equipment 7,606.19 361137 
ii) Intangible Assets 020 010 
i) Capital Work in Progress 253657 13000 
b Financial assets. 

(i) Investments. 699.79 91898 

¢) Other non-current assets 2006 7656 
d) Deferred Tax Assets (Net) = 4192 

10,862.81 4,778.93 

2) CURRENT ASSETS 
a) Inventories 11.80 11.80 

b} Financial assets 

(i) Investments - - 

() Trade receivables 
Billed 153252 1,028.43 
Unbilled 216.47 1113 

i) Cash and Cash Equivalents. 103.42 111.62 

(i) Bank Balance other than (i) 635.30 211 
(iv) Loans - 184 
(v) Other Current Financial Assets - 263.43 

©) Current Tax assets - B 
d) Other Current Assets. 587.14 

4,180.74 2,017.50 
TOTAL ASSETS 6,796.43 

1) EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 
1) Equity 

3) Equity Share Cay 32823 32823 
b) Other Equity 
i) Reserve 2,659.62 2,28333 

Share application Money (Pending Allottment) 633.19 - 

3,621.08 2,61157 

2) UABILITIES 
i) NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES 

2) Financial liabilities 
(i) Borrowings 2,409.01 233765 
(ii) Other financial liabilities = = 

b) Provisions 215 215 
<) Deferred Tax Liabilities (Net) 430 - 
d) Other Non-current liabilities 6339.77 - 

8,755.24 2,339.80 

ii) CURRENT LIABILITIES 
a) Financial labilities 

(i) Borrowings 2,117.53 95451 
(ii)Trade Payables 
- Outstanding dues to micro & small enterprises - . 

- Outstanding dues to creditors other than micro & small enterprises - . 
(iv)Provisions - - 

b Other financial liabilties 
(¢) Income Tax Liabilities (Net) 36.49 
(d) Other Current Liabilites 854.06 

1,845.07 r 
4,184.87 

TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 15,043.55 6,796.43 

In terms of our report of even date 

For G. BASU & CO. 
Chartered Accountants 

% R. No.-301174€ 

Mty 
o RIBIOB B OSVAF D s'm’"‘y; adyopadiyy art 
Place: Kolkata M. Nn.-;;éloa) - 
Dated: 6th November, 2025
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Cash Flow Statement for the half year ended September 30, 2025 
(All amounts in Rs Lacs, unless otherwise stated) 

Half year Ended Half year Ended 
Particulars 30th Sept 2025 30th Sept 2024 

(Unaudited) (Unaudited) 

A Cash Flow from Operating Activities 

Net Profit before Tax and extra-ordinary items 336.56 210.45 

Adjustment to reconcile profit before tax to Net Cash Flow 

provided by Operating Activities 

Depreciation 177.88 2757 

Interest/Dividend Income -2.92 -0.01 

Interest Paid 153.32 36.65 

Profit/Loss on Sale of Investments - 9.08 

328.28 73.29 

Operating Profit before Working Capital Changes 664.84 283.74 

Adjustment for increase / decrease in Inventories -0.00 684.81 

Adjustment for increase / decrease in Trade Receivables. -709.43 -700.28 

Adjustment for increase / decrease in Short Term Loans & 7231 

Advances & Current Assets Koo 1546 

Adjustment for increase / decrease in Other Current Liabilities 5,961.33 | 4,479.59 -343.96 -342.97 

Cash Generated from Operation 5,144.43 -59.23 

Taxes Expenses 12357 12.49 

Cash Flow before Exceptional Items : 5,268.00 -46.74 

Exceptional Item - - 

Expenses not considered in Earlier years - 
Expenses Paid for discontinued activity - = 

Net Cash from Operating Activities (A) 5,268.00 -46.74 

B Cash Flow from Investing Activities : 

Purchase of Property Plant & Equipment -6,579.37 -1,129.54 

Sale of Property Plant & Equipment - - 
Purchase of Non-Current Investments 219.19 -81.82 

Sale of Non-Current Investments - - 

Interest Received 2.92 0.01 

Net Cash from Investing Activities (B) -6,357.26 -1,211.35 

€ CashFlow from Financing Activities: 
Adjustment for increase /Decrease in Long Term Borrowings 7136 1,314.05 

Adjustment for increase /Decrease in Short Term Borrowings 1,163.02 - 

Share application Money (Pending Allottment) 633.19 - 

Dividend Paid - 

Interest Paid -153.32 -36.65 

Net Cash from Financing Activities (C) 1,714.25 1,277.40 

Net increase in Cash and Cash Equivalents (A+B+C) 625.00 19.31 

Cash and Cash equivalents at the begining of the period 113.73 10.02 

Cash and Cash equivalents at the end of the period 738.72 2933 

625.00 19.31 

As per our Report attached of even date 

For G, BASU & CO, TRISHAKTI INDUSTRIES LiMITEw 
Chartered Accountants 

R. No.-301174E = . =~ 

/ /M Director 
Salyapriya Bandyug 

Partner 

(M. No.-058108) 
S 

Place: Kolkata 
Dated: 6th November, 2025 
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v Annexure-A 

Notes to and forming part of the Statement of Standalone Unaudited financial results for the quarter and half 

year ended 30th September 2025: 

1. The above financial results were reviewed, by the Audit Committee and thereafter the Board of Directors 

has approved the above results, at their respective meetings held on 6™ November 2025. 

2. In compliance with Regulation 33 of the Securities Exchange Board of India (“SEBI”) (Listing 

Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, a limited review of financial results for 
the quarter and half year ended 30th September 2025 has been carried out by the Statutory auditors. The 

statutory auditors have expressed an unmodified conclusion on the same. 

3. These financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting 

Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of Companies Act 2013 read with Rule 3 of the 

Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules 2015 and relevant amendment thereof. 

4. Previous period/ year’s figures have been regrouped/restated wherever necessary to make them 
comparable with those of current period/year. 

As per our report of even date 

For G. BASU & CO. 
A tants. Charterd Accouna TRISHAKT) INGUSTRIES LIMITED 

/A"W -7 e Satyapriya Bandyopadiyay ' 
(N :::.‘mml) 

prrecter 

UDIN-KSRICRABNOSYEL T 7 7 
Place: Kolkata 

Date: 6" November, 2025 


